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NAFSC Chair and Vice Chair 
 

New Mexico New York 

Jerome A. Romero, Chair  
Director 
FASD Prevention Program 
University of New Mexico  
2650 Yale Boulevard, SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
Phone: 505-925-2302 
Fax: 505-925-2313 
aggie@unm.edu 
 

Margo B. Singer, M.P.A., Vice Chair 
FASD State Coordinator 
New York State Office of Alcoholism and 

Substance Abuse Services 
1450 Western Avenue 
Albany, NY 12203 
Phone: 518-457-4384 
Fax: 518-485-9480 
margosinger@oasas.ny.gov  

 
 
 
 

NAFSC Members
 

Alabama 

Janice M. Smiley, M.S.N., R.N. 
Alabama FASD State Coordinator 
Alabama Department of Public Health 
201 Monroe Street 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
Phone: 334-206-2928 
Fax: 334-206-2983  
janice.smiley@adph.state.al.us 

Alaska 

L. Diane Casto, M.P.A. 
Prevention Manager 
Alaska Department of Health and Social 

Services 
PO Box 110620 
Juneau, AK 99811 
Phone: 907-465-1188 
Fax: 907-465-1189 
diane.casto@alaska.gov 
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Arizona 

Cynthia D. Beckett, Ph.D., RNC-OB, LCCE 
Director  
Pediatrics/Perinatal Services and Evidence-

Based Practice/Research 
Flagstaff Medical Center  
1200 North Beaver Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
Phone: 928-773-2307 
Fax: 928-214-2891  
preventingfasd@gmail.com 
 
Teresa J. Kellerman  
Director 
FAS Community Resource Center 
7725 East 33rd Street 
Tucson, AZ 85710 
Phone: 520-296-9172 
tkellerman@cox.net 
 

Colorado 

Pamela Gillen, R.N., N.D., CAC III 
Assistant Professor of Research and 

Project Director 
Colorado FASD Prevention Project 
Colorado Area Health Education Center  

Program  
University of Colorado, Denver 
Anschultz Medical Campus 
13120 East 19th Avenue, MS-F433 
Aurora, CO 80045 
Phone: 303-724-0327 
Fax: 303-724-0891  
pamela.gillen@ucdenver.edu 

California 

Tara Torrant 
Supervisor 
Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs 
Office of Women and Perinatal Services 
1700 K Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811-4037 
Phone: 916-322-0495 
Fax: 916-324-4886 
tara.torrant@adp.ca.gov 
 

District of Columbia 

Sharon Brandon  
Program Coordinator and State FASD  
    Coordinator 
District of Columbia Department of Health 
899 North Capitol Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone: 202-442-9374 
Fax: 202-671-0854 
sharon.brandon@dc.gov 

 Florida 

Kathryn Shea, M.S.W. 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
The Florida Center for Child and Family 

Development 
4620 17th Street 
Sarasota, FL 34235 
Phone: 941-371-8820, ext. 1043 
Fax: 941-377-3194 Fax 
kathryn.shea@thefloridacenter.org 



3 

Hawaii 

Naomi S. Imai, M.Ed., CRC  
Child and Youth Program Specialist 
Family Health Services Division 
State of Hawaii Department of Health 
3652 Kilauea Avenue 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-733-9018  
Fax: 808-733-8369  
naomi.imai@doh.hawaii.gov 
 

Kansas 

Joseph E. Kotsch, R.N., M.S. 
Nurse Consultant 
Maternal and Child Health Perinatal Health  
Kansas Department of Health and 

Environment 
1000 Southwest Jackson Street, Suite 220 
Topeka, KS  66612-1274 
Phone: 785-296-1306 
Fax: 785-296-4166  
jkotsch@kdheks.gov 
 

Illinois 

Ajeet Charate, M.B.B.S., M.A., LCPC, BCN 
Director 
Illinois Centers for Fetal Alcohol Spectrum 

Disorders             
A Division of Trinity Services, Inc. 
1260 Iroquois Ave, Suite 300  
Naperville, IL 60563 
Phone: 630-369-4152 
Fax: 630-369-4629  
acharate@trinity-services.org 
 

Kentucky 

Laura M. Nagle, CPP 
FASD Coordinator 
Bluegrass Regional Mental Health-Mental 

Retardation Board, Inc.  
401 Gibson Lane 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: 859-624-3622 
Fax: 859-623-2720 
lmnagle@bluegrass.org 

Indiana 

Malorie Hensley, M.S. 
Director 
Genomics and Cystic Fibrosis Programs 
Certified FASD Trainer 
Indiana State Department of Health  
Two North Meridian Street, 7F 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-233-7019 
Fax: 317-234-2995 
mhensley@isdh.in.gov 

Maine 

Amanda Edgar 
FASD/Drug Affected Baby State Coordinator 
Maine Office of Substance Abuse 
41 Anthony Avenue 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
Phone: 207-287-2816 
Fax: 207-287-8910 
amanda.edgar@maine.gov 
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Maryland 

Mary D. Johnson  
Maryland State FASD Coordinator 
Center for Maternal and Child Health 
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
Family Health Administration 
201 West Preston Street, 3rd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-767-5581 
Fax: 410-333-5233  
mdjohnson@dhmh.state.md.us 
 

Mississippi 

Trisha Hinson, M.Ed., CMHT 
FASD State Coordinator and Project 

Director 
Mississippi Department of Mental Health 
239 North Lamar Street 
Jackson, MS 39201 
Phone: 601-359-6291 
Fax: 601-576-4040  
trisha.hinson@dmh.state.ms.us 

Massachusetts 
Enid Watson, M.Div. 
Massachusetts State FASD Coordinator 
Institute for Health and Recovery 
349 Broadway 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
Phone: 617-661-3991 
Fax: 617-661-7277  
enidwatson@healthrecovery.org 
 

Navajo Nation 

Louise S. Ashkie 
Program and Project Specialist 
Navajo Nation FASD Project 
Department of Behavioral Health Services 
PO Box 1049 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Phone: 928-729-4468 
Fax: 928-729-4200  
lashkie001@yahoo.com 
 

Michigan 

Debra Kimball, M.S.N., R.N. 
Maternal Health Nurse Consultant 
Michigan FASD State Program Coordinator 
Division of Family and Community Health  
Bureau of Family, Maternal, and Child 

Health 
Michigan Department of Community 

Health 
109 West Michigan Avenue, WSB, 3rd 

Floor 
PO Box 30195 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: 517-335-8379 
Fax: 517-335-8822  
kimballd1@michigan.gov  
 

Nevada 

Andrea R. Rivers 
Nevada State Health Division 
Bureau of Child, Family and Community 

Wellness 
Maternal and Infant Health Program 

Coordinator 
4150 Technology Way, Suite 210 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Phone: 775-684-4023 
Fax: 775-684-5998  
arrivers@health.nv.gov 
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New Jersey 

Elizabeth W. Dahms, M.S., RNC 
Public Health Consultant  
New Jersey Department of Health and 

Senior Services  
PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: 609-292-5616 
Fax: 609-292-9288  
elizabeth.dahms@doh.state.nj.us 
 
Margaret Gray  
Coordinator 
Primary and Preventive Health Services 
Perinatal Health Services 
New Jersey Department of Health and 

Senior Services 
PO Box 364 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: 609-292-5616 
Fax: 609-292-3580  
margaret.gray@doh.state.nj.us 
 

North Carolina 

Amy C. Hendricks  
FASD State Co-Coordinator 
Project Director 
North Carolina Fetal Alcohol Prevention 

Program 
11 Vanderbilt Park Drive 
Asheville, NC 28803 
Phone: 828-213-0035 
Fax: 828-213-0039 
amy.hendricks@msj.org 
 
Janice K. White, M.Ed. 
FASD State Co-Coordinator 
State of North Carolina Division of Mental 

Health/Developmental Disabilities/ 
     Substance Abuse Services 
3021 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Phone: 919-715-5989 
Fax: 919-508-0988  
janice.white@dhhs.nc.gov 
 

  Ohio 

Melinda S. Norman  
Ohio FASD Statewide Coordinator 
Ohio Department of Alcohol and Drug 

Addiction Services 
30 West Spring Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-644-8318 
Fax: 614-995-4223  
Melinda.norman@ada.ohio.gov  
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Pennsylvania 

Kathy Jo Stence 
Program Analyst 
Bureau of Drug and Alcohol Programs 
Pennsylvania Department of Health 
Two Kline Plaza 
Harrisburg, PA 17104 
Phone: 717-783-8200 
kstence@pa.gov 
 

Washington 

Lauri Turkovsky, Ed.D. 
Washington State FASD Services 

Coordinator 
Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery 
PO Box 45330 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Phone: 360-725-3812 
Fax: 360-586-0341  
turkolk@dshs.wa.gov 
 

South Dakota 

Gib Sudbeck 
Program Manager  
Prevention Program–Behavioral Health 
Department of Social Services  
Nordstrom Building 
521 East Sioux 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Phone: 605-773-3123 
Fax: 605-773-7076 
gib.sudbeck@state.sd.us 
 

West Virginia 

Kathy L. Paxton  
Director 
Division on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse 
West Virginia Bureau for Behavioral Health 

and Health Facilities 
350 Capitol Street, Room 350 
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 
Phone: 304-356-4796 
katharine.l.paxton@wv.gov 

Texas 

Janet Sharkis  
Executive Director 
Texas Office for Prevention of 

Developmental Disabilities 
909 West 45th Street, MC 2100 
Austin, TX 78751 
Phone: 512-206-5869 
Fax: 512-206-5211  
janet.sharkis@hhsc.state.tx.us 
 

Wisconsin 

Bernestine Jeffers  
Women's Treatment Coordinator and 

FASD State Coordinator 
Bureau of Prevention, Treatment, and 

Recovery 
Division of Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse Services 
Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
One West Wilson Street, Room 850 
Madison, WI 53702 
Phone: 608-261-0651  
Office: 414-313-0167  
Fax: 608-266-1533  
bernestine.jeffers@wisconsin.gov 

 


